
Manchester (8-13) -vs- Transylvania (13-8)
4/2/2022 at Hall Field-Lexington

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Head First: Michael Shannon 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 1:19   Weather: 56 AND CLOUDY

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manchester 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 2
Transylvania 0 2 3 0 0 0 X 5 10 1

Manchester 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Gosnell 2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
B. Reaves lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
I. Dittmar c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Douglass 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
K. Carr ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Michael dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Bonser 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
B. Morrow rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
D. Sanchez cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
T. Blough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 2 3 6

2B: K. Douglass (1)
3B: J. Gosnell (1)
SH: J. Gosnell (1); B. Reaves (1)
E: I. Dittmar (1); L. Bonser (1)

Transylvania 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Nunn rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
K. Weaver ss/c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
T. Senter cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Murray c/dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Schuck 1b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
S. Wulker lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    E. Teall lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Frazier 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Z. Fuller dp 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    R. Tharp ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Messing 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
C. Jeter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 5 0 2 5

2B: A. Schuck (1); Z. Fuller (1)
SH: S. Wulker (1)
SB: A. Frazier (1)
E: C. Jeter (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Blough 6.0 10 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 6 9 –
Totals 10 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 28 6 9

Transylvania IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Jeter 7.0 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 6 12 –
Totals 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 29 6 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN TRA
J. Gosnell walked. 0 0
B. Reaves grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Gosnell advanced to second. 0 0
I. Dittmar grounded out to 2b; J. Gosnell advanced to third. 0 0
K. Douglass struck out swinging. 0 0

Transylvania - Bottom of 1st MAN TRA
A. Nunn reached first on a muffed throw by 1b. 0 0
K. Weaver singled through the left side; A. Nunn advanced to second. 0 0
T. Senter grounded into double play 2b to 1b; K. Weaver out on the play; A. Nunn advanced to third. 0 0
C. Murray popped up to 1b. 0 0

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN TRA
K. Carr singled through the left side. 0 0
M. Michael reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Carr out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
L. Bonser flied out to rf. 0 0
B. Morrow grounded out to p. 0 0

Transylvania - Bottom of 2nd MAN TRA
A. Schuck singled to center field. 0 0
S. Wulker singled to left field; A. Schuck advanced to second. 0 0
A. Frazier singled to third base, bunt; S. Wulker advanced to second; A. Schuck advanced to third. 0 0
Z. Fuller struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Messing lined out to ss. 0 0
A. Nunn singled to right field, 2 RBI; A. Frazier advanced to third; S. Wulker scored; A. Schuck scored. 0 2
K. Weaver struck out swinging. 0 2

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN TRA
D. Sanchez singled through the right side. 0 2
J. Gosnell grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; D. Sanchez advanced to second. 0 2
B. Reaves flied out to cf. 0 2
I. Dittmar grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Transylvania - Bottom of 3rd MAN TRA
T. Senter grounded out to 2b. 0 2
C. Murray singled to left field. 0 2
A. Schuck doubled to center field, RBI; C. Murray scored. 0 3
S. Wulker grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; A. Schuck advanced to third. 0 3
A. Frazier singled through the left side, RBI; A. Schuck scored. 0 4
A. Frazier stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 4
Z. Fuller doubled down the lf line, RBI; A. Frazier scored. 0 5
R. Tharp pinch ran for K. Smith. 0 5
B. Messing grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN TRA
K. Weaver to c. 0 5
C. Murray to dp. 0 5
R. Tharp to ss. 0 5
K. Douglass doubled to left center. 0 5
K. Carr flied out to lf. 0 5
M. Michael popped up to 3b. 0 5



L. Bonser singled to center field; K. Douglass advanced to third. 0 5
B. Morrow struck out looking. 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Transylvania - Bottom of 4th MAN TRA
A. Nunn fouled out to c. 0 5
K. Weaver grounded out to 2b. 0 5
T. Senter flied out to lf. 0 5

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN TRA
D. Sanchez reached first on a fielding error by p. 0 5
J. Gosnell tripled to right center, RBI; D. Sanchez scored, unearned. 1 5
B. Reaves grounded out to ss, RBI; J. Gosnell scored. 2 5
I. Dittmar grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
K. Douglass grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5

Transylvania - Bottom of 5th MAN TRA
C. Murray grounded out to 2b. 2 5
A. Schuck popped up to 2b. 2 5
E. Teall pinch hit for S. Wulker. 2 5
E. Teall grounded out to 3b. 2 5

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN TRA
E. Teall to lf. 2 5
K. Carr grounded out to ss. 2 5
M. Michael flied out to lf. 2 5
L. Bonser walked. 2 5
B. Morrow flied out to cf. 2 5

Transylvania - Bottom of 6th MAN TRA
A. Frazier flied out to rf. 2 5
R. Tharp grounded out to 2b. 2 5
B. Messing singled through the right side. 2 5
A. Nunn grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN TRA
D. Sanchez grounded out to p. 2 5
J. Gosnell struck out looking. 2 5
B. Reaves grounded out to ss. 2 5

Transylvania - Bottom of 7th MAN TRA


